To	300002383	2
	SCALARY (729)	<b>)</b>

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W23-54153
Office Use Only



2023 APR 1.3 PH 5: 18



777 2.1 2023 , Brumbi≠y



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 14, 2023

1 61

SUNSHINE

\* ROAM HQ, INC.

CORRECTED Please Allow For Same File Date

SUBJECT: (ROME HQ, INC. Ref. Number: W23000054153

We have received your document for ROME HQ, INC. and your check(s) totaling S. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the title for Brent Saunders.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

KYLE D BRUMBLEY Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 223A00008467

(D 23 APR 24 PH 4:

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee Florida 32314 en la serie

# Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(850) 656-4724

\_\_\_\_\_

DATE 04/13/2023

\*\*WALK IN\*\*

ENTITY NAME ROAM HQ, INC

DOCUMENT NUMBER\_\_\_

\*\*PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN\*\*

XXXXXXX

Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Status

\*\*PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY\*\*

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Reports) Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Reflecting: \_\_\_\_\_

## \*\*APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION \*\*

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION \_\_\_\_\_ NUMBER OF CERTIFICATES REQUESTED

ACCOUNT # I20140000108	
United Corporate	K
Services, Inc.	

United Corporate Services, Inc. Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Roam	HQ.	Inc
	Roam	Roam HQ,

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware	٤.	88-2853250		
(State or counti	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applica	ble)	
06/1.	3/2022 5.			
(Date of incorporation)		5(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
06/1	3/2022			
		tess in Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
	1825 West Ave,	Bay 5, Miami Beach, FL 33139		
	(Principal office st	eet address)		
	1825 West Ave, Bay 5, Miar	ni Beach, FL 33139		
	(Current mailing	g address, if different)		
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O United Corporate Services, Inc.	. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2023 APR 1	
fice Address:	3458 Lakeshore Drive		. 3 . PH	
	Tallahassee	, Florida	<u>بن</u>	
	(City)	(Zip code)	 8	

#### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Michael A. Barr President

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS	· · ·		
⊠Chairman	Name:Howard Lerman	□ Chairman	Name: Jules Matz
□Vice Chairman	Address: 1825 West Ave, Bay 5, Miami Beach, FL 33139	□Vice Chairman	Address: 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 2
Director		Director	Suite 250, Menlo Park, CA 94025
∰President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	□ Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	Dther	□Other	Other
Chairman	Name: Brent Saunders	□Chairman	Name: Grace Sutherland
□Vice Chairman		□Vice Chairman	Address: <u>1825 West Ave, Bay 5, Miami Beach</u> FL 33139
EDirector	33139	Director	rL 33134
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	XISecretary	
D0ther	Other	Other	Other
Chairman	Name: <u>Thomas Dixon</u>	□ Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman		□Vice Chairman	Address:
MDirector	33139	Director	<u>.</u>
President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Grace S	Sutherland,	Authorized	Person
---------	-------------	------------	--------

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

13. \_



### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ROAM HQ, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ROAM HQ, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



al State

Authentication: 203130476 Date: 04-13-23

3055863 8300

ţ

SR# 20231420051 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Page 1